N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #21

Amount Paid: § 307,275.21

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/17/21

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/8/2021

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.:  Twenty-One (21)

For the Period: 11/1/2020 to 11/30/2020
Contract No.: C1580
In accordance with Resolution No._______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 307,275.21

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS ($360,315.43)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ($360,315.43)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,611,684.57
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,226,367.86
TOTAL RETENTION $225,146.22

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $225,146.22

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $15,001,221.64
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $14,693,946.43
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $307,275.21

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 13

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Zapata Academy Annex C1580 APPLICATION NO: 21 Distribution to:
50 West Washington, Room 200
Richard J. Daley Center PERIOD TO: 11/30/20 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT NO: C1580 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 2106 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Architrave Ltd.
5515 N East River Road 1128 W. Chicago Ave.
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60642 CONTRACT DATE:  9/20/17
CONTRACT FOR:  Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex (C1580)

] The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
CONTRACTOR S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Work coveregd by this application for Payment has been completed in acoordanog with the Contract Documents, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $15,972,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC
2. Net change by Change Orders -$360,315.43 W w M_ .2
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $15,611,684.57 By: ¢ Date: l : 8 }
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $15,226,367.86 | o Matt Moss
{Column G on G703) State of:
5. RETAINAGE: countyot: . O
a. 0.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before
{Columns D + E on G703) me this g/h_d y of g_)c‘ NG Yy s 2,0
b. 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703) Notary Public: M W é/l/
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $225,146.22 My Commission expires: ’& / o du} {
Total in Columns | on G703) v '
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $15,001,221.64 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME s gy
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations Zgd tﬁe dafg oompnsnng ‘_' -
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Archrt kubuﬁe
(ELESS EREVIOUSICERIIFIEAIESIEORIEAGMENT gt B |nforrr?apt|on and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Workiis ii Ce
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUN T 1ED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $307,275.21 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED 75.21
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all ﬁguras on thls
{Line 3 less Line 6) $610,462.93 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: Architrave Ltd.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $0.00 $360,315.43
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $0.00 $360,315.43 herein. Issuance, payment an_d acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $360,315.43 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
S AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 1392 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Uni lates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal p:
',..( ﬂ' “This documem has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amenwn |nsmute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific

information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.*



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 11/30/2020
PBC Project # C1680

Job Location: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Iwo_mﬂm |E1J

STATE OF ILLINOIS | ss
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Yige President, of F.H. Pagchen, SN, Ninlsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under . C1
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Emiilano Zapata Academy Annex PBC Contract No #C1580 FH Paschen Job 52108

2728 South Kostner Ava Chicago, IL 60656

that the following, slatements arc made for Uhe purposc of procuring a partial payment of s 30727521 | under the torms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in IuII compliance with the conlract documents and Lthe
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, 1he following persons have been contracled with, and have i or prepared supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl That lhe respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amounl of money due and to become dus o each of lhem respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amounl now dus and lhe amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staled:

Work Complaled———
it # or CSI o o S Net previous
P la Mame|  Type of Work viginal contract PBC Change Change ljusted Contract Previous Cument Total o date Retainage biled Nat amouni due | Remaining lo bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
General Conditrons
10 FHPISNN QHEP L3 139651600 | § 48759414 | § 2527842 | S 190938356 ) 100% |§ 1,83320807 |8 7468049 | $ 190708856 | $ 3565053 | § 175341737 | § 11882067 | & 3715053
20-20 20791400 | § - 5 - 5 20791400 | 100% |% 20791400 )% - $ 2079140018 = $ 20791400 |§ - 3 (000}
N 10000000 | 5 - 5 - s 100.00000 | 100% |$ 10000000 | § $- 10000000 % F % 10000000 | & i 5 -
40 |wedway Demolition s 39.70000 | § 847172 |5 - s 4817172 | 100% |$ 4817172 |38 - |5 amingz|s - s asimi72|s - |s .
Cast-In-Place
50 Araiza Construction |Cancrele 5 37790000 | 5 . 3 775239 | § 385685239 | 100% |$ 37730800 | § 34439 |§ 38565239 |§ 1819239 |§ 35036504 | § 800406 |5 18.102.39
DeCraf Concrete | Cast-In-Place
501 Constuction Concrele 3 612,83500 | $ - s (95,731 83)| § 517,10317 | 100% |§ 51710317 [ § . $ 51710317 |§ - $ 51710317 |§ . 5 0on
60 WAF Construction  {M 3 1,156.10000 | & 684174 1% 9407972 | § 125792146 | 100% {§ 125792146 | & = § 125792146 | § 1257921 |§ 122018382 |§ 2515843 )§ 12578 21
| Steel Ereclion s 354.90000 | § = H = 3 35490000 | 100% |% 35400000} 4% . $ 35490000 )% 354900 |§ 34425300 | & 709600 {8 3.549.00
Midwestern Sleal
70t Fabnicators Chicage |Structural Steel ] 58085000 | § - 5 {00 850 L] 500,000 00 100% | % SODOOGO0 [ § - § 50000000 % 500000 |§ 48500000 |5 1000000(% 500000
[Composile Stes!
102 Products, inc Misc Metals $ 103.900.00 | $ 1,04004 | § (1315761 10362428 | 100% |%f 10494004 | % (131576)| § 103624268 | - 1% 10047608 |5 314820 |%
20 3 80.750.00 | & . 1 {27127 89)) § 53,822 31 100% | % 5393801 (% (31570} § 5362231 | § - 3 5235000 | § 1223118
Architectural
100 Ameriscan Designs |Wondwoork 5 213,75000 | § - $ {44,41992)| & 169,330 08 100% | % 16633008 [ - § 16933008 |$ . $ 16425018 | 8§ 507980 | &
10 - Seo Bolo Dampronfing $ 19.000.00 | § . |s (1900000 § a #DIVIO! | & s s 3 - |8 [ - |8 - s -
120 Bofo Waterproafing [WWaterpis L] 99.75000 | & 2357277 | § 4056994 | § 103,892 71 100% | % 16389271 |5 . $ 16389271 |8 - $ 15897593 | § 481678 | & -
130 - See Bofo Traffic Coalings 5 850000 | § . $ (9.500.00)| § - #DIV/O! | § > $ . 3 - H . 5 = 1S = §
F&G Raofing
140 Company Reafirg $ 10450000018 254930 | % 816400 | § 105571438 | 100% |$ 105254039 (8§ 316499 | $ 105571438 |§ 4322063 | $ 1.009.30236 | § 319139 | § 4322083
Nelson Thermal
150 Imsalation Foam Insutalion $ 1425000 | § - $ (3.77000)| § 1048000 | 100% [$% 1048000 | § - 3 1048000 | § - 3 1048000 | § - 8 -
160 - See Bofo |Air 8 Vapor Barrier | § 7125000 | & - ] BOINVID! | S = % - $ - 5 . 3 =13 - S
170 LB Hall Enterprises  |Fireproating 3 4275000 | § - $ 3876210 | 100% |$% 3876210 | & s 3 38.762.10 | § - 3 3876210 | § - 8
180 - See Bofo | Jeint Buplants. 5 21,850.00 | % - 3 {21.85000)| § . NOIVID! | 8 . ] - 3 * 5 - 3 13 - $ L
Expansion Joint
190 - o8 Drive Assembied 5 700000 [ $ - 5 {7,60000)| $ . #DIVIDY |5 - s - 3 - 5 . 5 = 1S - 3
Doors, Frames &
200 LaFoice. inc. Hrdwae s 14250000 | § 185600 | § {39,868 00)| § 10448800 | 100% |3 10448800 |8 - § 10448000 | § . $ 10135336 | § 313464 | §
Aluminum Window
210 Alumital Carg Wwal 8 593,75000 | § - 3 (19,189.18) & S74.5E082 | 100% |§ 59826181 )% (23,70099)} § 57456082 | § . $ 57456082 | % . 8 (0 00}}
220 ~Seo Aumital Louvers ] 237500 | § - ] {2.37500)| § > AOVID | 8 . $ - $ LS H - 3 15 = 5
Gypsum Board
230 2 400 |DOnve Construction | Syslems & Plumbing | § 1,353,17200 | § 4517318 |8 23165602 |§ 183000120 | 100% |$ 162680370 |% 319750 | § 16300012018 1830004 19 15779995918 35701608 16.300.01
Tabitha Ventures,  |Ceramic Tile /
2402260 |inc Resilient Floor : | 13775000 | § 741717 [8 101764230 | § 24EEIIAT | 100% |S 24693147 | § . $ 24693147 | 8 - S 24893147 | % - ] 000
250 - See Drive Acoustical Celings 5 9500000 | $ = 5 (95.00000)) § . 4DIVIO! | £ . ;] - £ s 5 o 3 + 18 - $ =
°SI (Tabitha lower
240 & 260 !W! Resilient Flnor 3 213.750.00 | § . $ {127.3154D)| § 86,434 60 100% |$ 8643460 | § - $ 8643460 | & . 3 86,43460 | £ . 5 -
270 Lagend Conslructan | Painting 3 7000000 | 8 (323 50| § 812581 | § 77.802 31 100% |3 77.80231 | 5 - 5 178023118 . 3 7546824 | $ 233407 | § -
Visual Display Units
280 Cin Jan Products & Wg&mm $ 2275000 | 3 - s BAIEGD | S 32,166 00 100% | § 32,166 00 | § ] 3 3216600 | § . 3 3216600 | § L 5
Diskey Signs &
290 Graphics 3 9.50000 ! % 73397 |'§ (277000} § 746397 | 100% |§ 746397 | § 2 $ 746397 | § - $ 746397 | § . 5 {0.00)}
300 $ 8075000 1 5 > $ 15.070.26)) § 7567974 100% 1§ 77.10000 | & 1,420 261} § 75687974 | § . $ 7334137 1% 23383718
a - See FHP Cabinets $ 142500 | § = H {1,425001 § = #DIVO! | 5 . 5 = $ - ] - g - 15 = 5
Commencal Toilet Campartments
320 Specialiies & Accessories H 2850000 1 % = % {4.22300)] $ 2427700 | 100% 1§ 2427700 | § = ] 2427700 | § = 3 2427700 | & = ]
330 Pawling Corporation |Wall Pretection L 712500 | § 5 (3,02007)| & 410493 | 100% |% 410493 | § - $ 410493 | § - § 410493 | § - 5
Food Service
340 Tri Mark Marlinn y 3 712500 | 8 - 3 (1,625000] $ 550000 | 100% |3 5,500.00 | § - % 550000 | § - $ 550000 | § - 5
“See Cin Jan
350 Praducts Prajection Screens | § 950000 | 5 = 5 {9.500.00)) § #Dhvot | 8 . g - $ - $ 3 18 - ]
NuToys Leisure Payground
Equipment 3 137,75000 | § 3 (37,895 00)| § POASS00 | 100% (&  99AS500 | % = 3 9985500 | § - L 99.85500 | § $
Fool Griles $ 2375000 | $ 3 (4,49300)} § 1925700 | 100% |% 1625700 | 5 = 3 19.257.00 | § 8 1925700 | 8 3
Window Treatments | £ 1900000 | 8 = 5 (5.80000)| § 1320000 ) 100% |§ 13,20000 | & $ 13,20000 | § = L 1320000 | § - 5
Site Furnishings s 4450000 | § - 3 (7066611 § 4379332 | 100% |§ 4379332 | § - s 4379332 | § - 3 4379332 | § - 3
Ne'son Fire
400 Protection Fire Protection 1 9697000 | % - 5 - 5 4697¥000 | 100% [$ 96,87000 | § - 5 SERT000!S . 3 07000 | & - 5
Blackhawk HVAC,
Ine 3 1.370,00000 | & $ 116,490.04)| 8 1,353.509.96 100% |§ 133794049 | % 1556947 | ¢ 135350996 [$ 4060530 |$ 129792227 |§ 1498239 ! % 40.605 30
;3 1.282.50000 | 8 8068146 | § 2005507 | § 1,383,236 53 100% |$ 141504747 | § (31.81094)} § 138323653 | 8§ 1064048 | § 137259605 | § - 5 10,840 48
$ 99280000 | § 2860639 | 5 4347001 | § 1,084 876 40 100% | § 104259792 | § 2227048 | § 10684876405 1064876 |3 101131998 [§ 4290766 | § 10,648 76
3 1404500 | & ¥ 3 75001 S 14,795 00 100% | § 1304500 | $ 175000 | § 14,795.00 . 3 1265365 | § 214135 | §
450 8 6175000 | $ - $ 1,15000 | 5 5290000 100% | § 6290000 | § . s 62.500.00 . $ 62,90000 | § - 5 -
460 i Pratective Surfacing | § 4450000 | § ~ 3 {355.00) 3 4414500 100% | % 4414500 1 8 $ 44,14500 | § . 5 4414500 | § 5
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 31341 n.onm S $ 171,391.08)| $  13.042.425.41 | 100% | $13.870,603.74 | $ 70,421.87 | $13.940926.41 | § 195,386.31 | $13,454,219.28 | § 200,319.82 | $ 197,886.31




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,226,367.86
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $225,146.22
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,001,221.64
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT ($360,315.43) PAYMENTS $14,693,946.43
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,611,684.57 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $307,275.21
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $610,462.93

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

UG 4). Wioro—

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this % day of j anve \/\'4‘ ,.2021.

/(4&2} TN ON ol

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 8& L)@‘

S S R L e B e
SELA M O'NEJLL g
Official Seal i

b Notary Public - State of lllinois A
d My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

= e



